*****	•								
As Dia P.0	rector and ' O. Bo	tent Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office ox 1450							
Al	exan	dria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 156075						
	Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
		 [1] Hiroki IKUTA [2] Ken YAMAUCHI [3] Takamasa HANAI [4] Masao MIWA [5] Tomohiro UKAI [6] Shusaku WAKATSUKI [7] Akihiro ITO 	MAKITA CORPORATION 3-11-8, SUMIYOSHI-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI 446-8502, JAPAN						
··· ··································	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:							
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
	П	Other							
	В.	Execution Date: [ALL] January 30, 2013							
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/807,844	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C.	Title of Application: <u>DUST COLLECTING DEVI</u>	CE AND IMPACT TOOL						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
		Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To to original Jama Tod	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in all document. See A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 d M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748 n Y. Liu, Registration No. 69,116	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: March 15, 2013						

PATENT

REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0753

Insert

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Hiroki IKUTA

(2) Ken YAMAUCHI

(1-8)	Legai Name(s)	(3)	Takamasa HANAI	(4)	Masao MIWA	
· -/	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Tomohiro UKAI	(6)	Shusaku WAKATSUKI	
	• •	(7)	Akihiro ITO	(8)		
		the unde	deration of the sum of one dollar (straighted), the receipt and sufficiency and hereby does assign, transfer an	y of which are t	r good and valuable consideration tereby acknowledged, each under	paid to each of signed agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of	_	MAKITA CORPORATION			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi	i, Aichi 446-85	02, JAPAN	
	resignee	the entire	e right, title and interest for the Ur	nited States of A t including any reissue applicat	eirs, successors, assigns and legal america as defined in 35 U.S.C. § and all provisional, non-provisior ion(s), and all Letters Patent, exte- invention known as	na, divisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	DUST COLLECTING DEVICE	AND IMPACT	TOOL	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 156075),	filed on even date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12) U	J.S. Application Number 13/80	07,844		
	Identification for . filed applications	filed	December 31, 2012			
reculting entire in this assi	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auti g from said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assigned in Each undersigned here cation that may be necessartion of this document.	ional Conve ees to perfor nited States horizes and to that said As that he or al gnor and Ass by grants the y or desirable	intion for Protection of Industrial im all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the entire the has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assigns	U.S. Patent an interest, and co execute, any ag and legal represent the United the United	d Trademark Office to issue any ovenants that he or she has full rigreement(s) in conflict herewith, esentatives. o insert on this assignment any first States Patent and Trademark O	reissue or and all patents ight to convey the and agrees that urther
Date	Jan . 30. 20/3		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	Jan 30. 20	13	Inventor Signature	Ken	yanauhi	(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 30, 2019	3	Inventor Signature		na Xingi	
Date	Jan. 30. 20	/3	Inventor Signature	Masap	MIWA	(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 30. 20	13.	Inventor Signature	Tomohir	o Ukan'	(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 30, 2	013	Inventor Signature	Shusa	ku WAKATSVKI	(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 30.	20/3	Inventor Signature	Akih	iro Ito	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
neither	This assignment should p , then it should be signed b	referably be efore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publ t two witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the e:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A. If
Date	Jan 30, 20	/3	Witness	Atta	m	

PATENT REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0754 Jan. 30, 2013

Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0755